
Pos Zone Points Pins+HCP All-Pts Pos Zone Ttl All-Pts Points Pins+HCP
1 Victoria 77.0 18503 10 1 New South Wales 17 135.5 36688
2 North Queensland 76.0 18339 9 2 Purple Fusion 16 137.0 36133
3 Purple Fusion 69.5 18499 8 3 North Queensland 12 136.5 36176
4 New South Wales 64.5 18180 7 4 Victoria 12 136.0 35946
5 Green Fusion 64.0 17975 6 5 South Australia 11 128.0 35437
6 South Queensland 63.0 17671 5 6 Northern Territory 11 122.5 36295
7 Northern Territory 59.5 18175 4 7 South Queensland 10 124.5 35882
8 A.C.T. 58.0 17780 3 8 A.C.T. 7 119.0 35364
9 South Australia 58.0 17609 2 9 Green Fusion 7 117.5 35083
10 Tasmania 40.5 17937 1 10 Tasmania 7 103.5 35970

Pos Zone Points Pins+HCP All-Pts
1 New South Wales 71.0 18508 10
2 South Australia 70.0 17828 9
3 Purple Fusion 67.5 17634 8
4 Northern Territory 63.0 18120 7
5 Tasmania 63.0 18033 6
6 South Queensland 61.5 18211 5
7 A.C.T. 61.0 17584 4
8 North Queensland 60.5 17837 3
9 Victoria 59.0 17443 2
10 Green Fusion 53.5 17108 1

Women's Pointscore

Combined Pointscore based on Allocated PointsMen's Pointscore

2017 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Tuggeranong ACT - 21st, 22nd 23rd August 2017



Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
JONCEVSKI Steven 177 23 196 1 150 167 1 211 1 109 833 5 166.60 3
DYER Alan 144 56 172 1 108 174 1 129 134 1 717 5 143.40 3
McCABE Dan 185 15 146 210 1 194 1 186 1 736 4 184.00 3
ROUSELL Peter 167 33 172 153 162 1 144 631 4 157.75 1
WEBBER Colin 166 34 146 1 151 128 162 1 175 762 5 152.40 2
ROUSELL Chris 169 31 165 132 133 430 3 143.33 0
HICKEY Lance 167 33 172 1 106 160 156 594 4 148.50 1
Total Team Pinfall 858 2 668 775 782 2 860 760 4703 30 156.77 4
Total Team Points 6 0 2 4 3 2 17
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
DYER Tess 151 49 142 0.5 138 166 1 146 1 168 1 760 5 152.00 3.5
SANDERS Erin 130 70 123 117 1 120 1 139 1 139 638 5 127.60 3
WHITTET Jacqui 138 62 116 84 123 323 3 107.67 0
FRASER Julie 161 39 152 148 213 1 136 649 4 162.25 1
WAYLING Rhiannon 153 47 138 155 149 1 442 3 147.33 1
HOGAN Toni 146 54 157 179 1 152 1 164 1 134 786 5 157.20 3
STAIER Debbie 158 42 202 1 155 1 174 1 125 156 812 5 162.40 3
Total Team Pinfall 712 783 2 663 773 2 757 2 722 4410 30 147.00 6
Total Team Points 0.5 4 3 7 5 1 20.5

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
McLAREN Michael 173 27 188 1 168 170 1 139 201 1 866 5 173.20 3
LANDRIGAN Peter 116 84 124 1 109 123 125 1 481 4 120.25 2
VAN DER MEER Brian 136 64 116 1 153 145 1 116 1 530 4 132.50 3
HUNTER Daniel 159 41 199 1 133 195 1 151 1 139 817 5 163.40 3
PETERSEN Mikel 180 20 163 192 1 193 1 187 1 163 189 1087 6 181.17 3
McKAY Bob 149 51 184 1 166 1 143 0.5 163 124 171 951 6 158.50 2.5
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 850 2 783 768 2 829 2 677 825 2 4732 30 157.73 8
Total Team Points 6 3 4.5 5 2 4 24.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
KENNEDY Wendy 146 54 114 132 155 157 1 558 4 139.50 1
HODGSON Tracy 159 41 134 158 1 113 211 1 616 4 154.00 2
HARRIS Loretta 127 73 139 1 128 155 1 176 1 138 1 736 5 147.20 4
DOWTON Ros 161 39 176 176 1 176 1 176 704 4 176.00 2
COOK Kim 151 49 141 1 155 163 1 176 1 172 1 807 5 161.40 4
FRANCIS Angela 171 29 185 1 189 1 168 194 1 156 892 5 178.40 3
ARCHER Dallas 149 51 155 1 144 141 440 3 146.67 1
Total Team Pinfall 713 2 762 2 767 853 2 804 2 854 2 4753 30 158.43 10
Total Team Points 5 4 2 6 4 6 27

Australian Capital Territory

2017 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Tuggeranong ACT - 21st, 22nd 23rd August 2017

Individual and Team Scores - Day One

New South Wales



Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
JONCEVSKI Steven 174 26 189 1 185 197 1 202 1 178 1 183 1967 11 178.82 7
DYER Alan 143 57 123 129 108 163 1240 9 137.78 3
McCABE Dan 184 16 185 1 190 1 194 1 129 1434 8 179.25 6
ROUSELL Peter 164 36 154 1 186 1 140 1 1111 7 158.71 4
WEBBER Colin 162 38 137 157 1 171 1 128 1355 9 150.56 4
ROUSELL Chris 164 36 166 177 1 211 1 162 170 1316 8 164.50 2
HICKEY Lance 162 38 179 183 170 1 172 1298 8 162.25 2
Total Team Pinfall 817 2 867 1 864 2 898 2 756 0 816 9721 60 162.02 11
Total Team Points 5 4 5 5 3 0 39
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
DYER Tess 151 49 126 187 1 180 1 150 149 1 1552 10 155.20 6.5
SANDERS Erin 129 71 112 110 138 0.5 114 1112 9 123.56 3.5
WHITTET Jacqui 132 68 155 1 162 1 169 102 164 1 1075 8 134.38 3
FRASER Julie 161 39 144 142 1 202 1 170 128 1435 9 159.44 3
WAYLING Rhiannon 152 48 138 164 1 136 137 1 1017 7 145.29 3
HOGAN Toni 148 52 127 169 1 158 1 165 1405 9 156.11 5
STAIER Debbie 159 41 156 1 181 1 128 1277 8 159.63 5
Total Team Pinfall 676 750 2 875 2 757 0 676 0 729 2 8873 60 147.88 12
Total Team Points 1 6 5 2 1.5 5 41

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
McLAREN Michael 173 27 128 172 1 193 165 179 1 1703 10 170.30 5
LANDRIGAN Peter 116 84 86 88 116 1 83 854 8 106.75 3
VAN DER MEER Brian 135 65 136 118 129 125 1 99 1137 9 126.33 4
HUNTER Daniel 160 40 169 184 1 114 157 1 192 1 1633 10 163.30 6
PETERSEN Mikel 180 20 204 1 183 189 1 169 1 157 191 1 2180 12 181.67 7
McKAY Bob 151 49 144 1 175 1 152 187 1 198 1 1807 11 164.27 6.5
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 723 801 2 759 731 0 709 0 859 2 9314 60 155.23 12
Total Team Points 1 5 2 2 3 6 43.5
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
KENNEDY Wendy 144 56 158 1 147 125 1 139 1127 8 140.88 3
HODGSON Tracy 157 43 160 182 161 1 161 1 182 1 1462 9 162.44 5
HARRIS Loretta 132 68 116 146 1 180 1 133 197 1 1508 10 150.80 7
DOWTON Ros 164 36 165 1 159 162 1 144 1334 8 166.75 4
COOK Kim 153 47 158 1 180 157 159 1461 9 162.33 5
FRANCIS Angela 172 28 184 1 158 1 137 213 1 1584 9 176.00 6
ARCHER Dallas 148 52 132 1 155 129 190 1 1046 7 149.43 3
Total Team Pinfall 757 2 803 2 820 714 0 785 0 890 2 9522 60 158.70 16
Total Team Points 5 5 2 3 2 5 49

2017 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Tuggeranong ACT - 21st, 22nd 23rd August 2017

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two

New South Wales

Australian Capital Territory



Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
JONCEVSKI Steven 177 23 134 223 1 165 144 2633 15 175.53 8
DYER Alan 141 59 167 1 166 1 167 1 130 1870 13 143.85 6
McCABE Dan 182 18 159 1 170 158 245 1 134 2300 13 176.92 8
ROUSELL Peter 164 36 158 164 1 228 1 160 194 1 150 2165 13 166.54 7
WEBBER Colin 159 41 176 137 147 1815 12 151.25 4
ROUSELL Chris 167 33 171 1 167 151 168 1973 12 164.42 3
HICKEY Lance 165 35 168 1 189 1 172 1 146 1973 12 164.42 5
Total Team Pinfall 832 2 827 852 2 853 918 2 726 0 14729 90 163.66 17
Total Team Points 5 2 5 2 5 0 58
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
DYER Tess 152 48 180 1 155 1 170 149 140 1 2346 15 156.40 9.5
SANDERS Erin 127 73 136 1 123 1 109 121 1601 13 123.15 5.5
WHITTET Jacqui 136 64 82 108 138 1 1403 11 127.55 4
FRASER Julie 160 40 156 158 1 141 1890 12 157.50 4
WAYLING Rhiannon 150 50 150 1 135 1 148 1 118 1568 11 142.55 6
HOGAN Toni 149 51 145 174 1 148 154 1 150 1 2176 14 155.43 8
STAIER Debbie 158 42 165 1 178 1 144 203 1 134 118 2219 14 158.50 8
Total Team Pinfall 708 780 2 726 743 2 726 0 647 0 13203 90 146.70 16
Total Team Points 3 7 0 6 2 2 61

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
McLAREN Michael 171 29 179 1 176 147 155 155 1 2515 15 167.67 7
LANDRIGAN Peter 112 88 141 1 82 128 118 1323 12 110.25 4
VAN DER MEER Brian 132 68 105 136 1 123 1 121 1622 13 124.77 6
HUNTER Daniel 160 40 166 1 166 1 203 1 227 1 175 185 1 2755 16 172.19 11
PETERSEN Mikel 180 20 217 1 226 1 183 1 165 192 1 156 3319 18 184.39 11
McKAY Bob 155 45 136 153 176 1 145 156 1 2573 16 160.81 8.5
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 803 1 862 2 791 801 763 0 773 2 14107 90 156.74 17
Total Team Points 4 5 3 2 2 5 64.5
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
KENNEDY Wendy 144 56 150 164 173 1 140 1754 12 146.17 4
HODGSON Tracy 160 40 164 157 167 1 178 1 183 1 174 1 2485 15 165.67 9
HARRIS Loretta 136 64 139 1 135 1 176 1 148 1 2106 14 150.43 11
DOWTON Ros 163 37 169 1 143 158 1 157 167 2128 13 163.69 6
COOK Kim 155 45 166 1 134 175 1 156 1 183 1 2275 14 162.50 9
FRANCIS Angela 172 28 156 136 183 171 167 1 2397 14 171.21 7
ARCHER Dallas 149 51 121 1167 8 145.88 3
Total Team Pinfall 794 707 758 2 885 2 807 0 839 2 14312 90 159.02 22
Total Team Points 3 0 5 6 2 6 71

2017 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Tuggeranong ACT - 21st, 22nd 23rd August 2017

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three

New South Wales

Australian Capital Territory



2017 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Tuggeranong ACT - 21st, 22nd 23rd August 2017

Individual and Team Scores - Day One

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SWEENEY Peter 172 28 164 175 170 179 194 882 5 176.40 0
FEHER Craig 178 22 159 177 1 187 144 159 826 5 165.20 1
CLARKE Graeme 179 21 190 1 170 1 163 160 181 1 864 5 172.80 3
JAENKE Gary 175 25 128 157 183 1 156 1 178 802 5 160.40 2
HENRY John 123 77 115 143 1 121 1 95 102 576 5 115.20 2
ROGERS Warren 163 37 151 159 1 173 142 126 1 751 5 150.20 2
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 748 806 2 791 777 765 814 4701 30 156.70 2
Total Team Points 1 5 2 1 2 1 12
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BRADLEY-RYALLS Janet 149 51 148 1 150 1 152 146 161 1 757 5 151.40 3
BAKER Heather 149 51 147 1 135 1 141 101 524 4 131.00 2
LANE Anna 172 28 200 1 170 154 157 1 145 826 5 165.20 2
CAMISA Krystie 151 49 142 0.5 135 167 1 153 1 137 734 5 146.80 2.5
BOERSMA Dianne 174 26 188 1 167 169 1 168 170 1 179 1 1041 6 173.50 4
MURPHY Melinda 149 51 169 1 149 122 159 0.5 115 0.5 714 5 142.80 2
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 846 2 769 717 742 785 2 737 4596 30 153.20 4
Total Team Points 6.5 2 2 1 5.5 2.5 19.5

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
WHITE Mark 183 17 145 140 210 1 495 3 165.00 1
MARKS Zach 178 22 174 1 147 212 1 209 1 185 1 927 5 185.40 4
STRANGWAYS Matthew 179 21 214 214 1 181 168 1 157 934 5 186.80 2
SIMPSON Matthew 172 28 150 166 167 189 1 210 1 200 1 1082 6 180.33 3
SCHMIDT Ashley 159 41 156 1 185 1 140 481 3 160.33 2
BAMPTON Paul 174 26 149 180 201 1 199 193 1 922 5 184.40 2
HARRIS Dean 187 13 174 151 176 501 3 167.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 861 828 819 955 2 934 2 945 2 5342 30 178.07 6
Total Team Points 1 2 0 7 4 6 20
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COWAN Cherylynn 171 29 159 181 1 176 1 160 1 183 1 859 5 171.80 4
COWAN Darcey 167 33 124 176 1 127 145 572 4 143.00 1
RENEHAN Jesse-Leigh 120 80 117 1 87 92 100 396 4 99.00 1
WHITE Kathryn 147 53 186 1 155 1 166 1 141 1 165 1 144 1 957 6 159.50 6
SMITH Lorraine 165 35 157 128 163 1 448 3 149.33 1
HUGHES Danni 181 19 150 187 1 180 517 3 172.33 1
COOK Vikki 150 50 175 1 170 1 156 154 148 1 803 5 160.60 3
Total Team Pinfall 736 755 2 875 2 644 759 783 2 4552 30 151.73 6
Total Team Points 2 5 7 1 2 6 23

North Queensland

Northern Territory



2017 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Tuggeranong ACT - 21st, 22nd 23rd August 2017

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SWEENEY Peter 173 27 178 1 178 199 1 167 1 171 1775 10 177.50 3
FEHER Craig 174 26 185 1 158 180 1 146 168 1 1663 10 166.30 4
CLARKE Graeme 177 23 190 1 147 221 1 159 214 1 223 1 2018 11 183.45 7
JAENKE Gary 171 29 159 181 1 153 182 1 1477 9 164.11 4
HENRY John 120 80 150 1 161 1 107 1 127 1 143 1 1264 10 126.40 7
ROGERS Warren 159 41 169 1 135 1 170 191 1 192 1 1608 10 160.80 6
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 881 2 768 2 932 2 766 2 849 2   2 9805 60 163.42 14
Total Team Points 6 4 6 5 5 7 45
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BRADLEY-RYALLS Janet 149 51 146 189 1 160 145 157 1554 10 155.40 4
BAKER Heather 145 55 155 1 166 1 116 135 1096 8 137.00 4
LANE Anna 170 30 142 137 180 1 170 178 1 142 1775 11 161.36 4
CAMISA Krystie 149 51 131 140 146 157 1 154 1 1462 10 146.20 4.5
BOERSMA Dianne 173 27 146 166 1 144 192 1 133 1822 11 165.64 6
MURPHY Melinda 147 53 160 1 132 1 153 1 166 1 188 1 1513 10 151.30 7
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 734 721 2 797 2 784 0 816 2 774 9222 60 153.70 10
Total Team Points 2 4 5 2 5 2 39.5

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
WHITE Mark 179 21 185 190 1 124 171 1165 7 166.43 2
MARKS Zach 179 21 275 1 222 1 187 1 204 1 192 1 188 2195 11 199.55 9
STRANGWAYS Matthew 181 19 173 187 1 175 181 1 127 1777 10 177.70 4
SIMPSON Matthew 174 26 167 169 156 1574 9 174.89 3
SCHMIDT Ashley 159 41 162 147 1 145 935 6 155.83 3
BAMPTON Paul 176 24 203 1 156 208 202 1 1691 9 187.89 4
HARRIS Dean 183 17 173 206 1 192 1 145 194 1411 8 176.38 2
Total Team Pinfall 950 2 1003 2 894 2 795 0 882 2 882 10748 60 179.13 14
Total Team Points 3 6 5 2 4 1 41
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COWAN Cherylynn 171 29 173 186 1 211 1 197 1 1626 9 180.67 7
COWAN Darcey 161 39 167 140 197 1 126 1202 8 150.25 2
RENEHAN Jesse-Leigh 115 85 158 1 118 1 101 118 891 8 111.38 3
WHITE Kathryn 150 50 152 1 177 1 184 1 120 1 1590 10 159.00 10
SMITH Lorraine 162 38 172 177 1 192 1 163 1 125 1277 8 159.63 4
HUGHES Danni 179 21 158 147 175 997 6 166.17 1
COOK Vikki 152 48 165 223 1 186 1 158 184 177 1 1896 11 172.36 6
Total Team Pinfall 826 837 2 851 2 810 2 937 2 666 9479 60 157.98 14
Total Team Points 1 6 5 5 5 2 47

North Queensland

Northern Territory



2017 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Tuggeranong ACT - 21st, 22nd 23rd August 2017

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SWEENEY Peter 174 26 210 1 199 1 223 1 152 149 2708 15 180.53 6
FEHER Craig 173 27 144 154 1 181 1 212 1 2354 14 168.14 7
CLARKE Graeme 180 20 288 1 159 184 1 169 1 189 169 3176 17 186.82 10
JAENKE Gary 170 30 169 1 194 179 1 198 1 171 2388 14 170.57 7
HENRY John 124 76 108 1 151 1 174 1 148 1 127 1 1972 15 131.47 12
ROGERS Warren 162 38 139 1 165 223 1 174 1 180 1 2489 15 165.93 10
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 914 2 847 925 2 846 2 891 2 859 2 15087 90 167.63 24
Total Team Points 7 2 6 6 5 5 76
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BRADLEY-RYALLS Janet 151 49 145 1 123 168 1 180 1 183 1 2353 15 156.87 8
BAKER Heather 144 56 162 1 114 163 111 113 1759 13 135.31 5
LANE Anna 167 33 171 1 177 151 1 147 2421 15 161.40 6
CAMISA Krystie 149 51 145 170 1 152 136 1 139 152 1 2356 16 147.25 7.5
BOERSMA Dianne 170 30 190 1 155 191 1 151 210 1 190 1 2909 17 171.12 10
MURPHY Melinda 149 51 147 133 146 1 188 2127 14 151.93 8
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 789 2 733 816 717 822 2 826 2 13925 90 154.72 16
Total Team Points 5 2 1 3 5 5 60.5

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
WHITE Mark 177 23 154 157 169 1645 10 164.50 2
MARKS Zach 187 13 159 172 186 1 225 1 2937 15 195.80 11
STRANGWAYS Matthew 178 22 124 159 1 199 1 178 2437 14 174.07 6
SIMPSON Matthew 173 27 194 1 186 177 1 188 1 165 1 203 0.5 2687 15 179.13 7.5
SCHMIDT Ashley 158 42 182 1 145 210 1 155 158 1785 11 162.27 5
BAMPTON Paul 179 21 212 1 210 203 1 148 176 128 2768 15 184.53 6
HARRIS Dean 183 17 170 181 1762 10 176.20 2
Total Team Pinfall 871 2 865 921 2 834 2 890 0 892 0 16021 90 178.01 20
Total Team Points 5 0 6 4 2 1.5 59.5
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COWAN Cherylynn 174 26 170 190 175 1 159 1 189 2509 14 179.21 9
COWAN Darcey 160 40 154 1356 9 150.67 2
RENEHAN Jesse-Leigh 116 84 119 122 106 1 97 108 1443 13 111.00 4
WHITE Kathryn 152 48 154 155 1 156 1 148 191 1 2394 15 159.60 13
SMITH Lorraine 163 37 128 112 138 157 1 1812 12 151.00 5
HUGHES Danni 176 24 179 165 189 1 144 150 1824 11 165.82 2
COOK Vikki 159 41 162 1 177 171 1 170 1 223 1 2799 16 174.94 10
Total Team Pinfall 784 746 817 719 2 731 2 861 0 14137 90 157.08 18
Total Team Points 1 0 3 5 5 2 63

North Queensland

Northern Territory



2017 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Tuggeranong ACT - 21st, 22nd 23rd August 2017

Individual and Team Scores - Day One

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COTTON Ben 190 10 187 218 1 245 1 182 1 190 1 1022 5 204.40 4
HANNAM Neville 164 36 153 148 1 171 1 125 597 4 149.25 2
PRICE Brahm 177 23 202 1 192 1 191 1 196 1 176 957 5 191.40 4
KEMP Michael 171 29 186 1 173 1 148 168 1 675 4 168.75 3
LOWNSBOROUGH Mark 140 60 162 1 131 1 188 1 144 625 4 156.25 3
SMITH Shane 185 15 187 204 1 170 159 182 902 5 180.40 1
MYERS Redmond 175 25 154 145 164 463 3 154.33 0
Total Team Pinfall 883 948 2 895 2 823 2 858 2 834 5241 30 174.70 8
Total Team Points 1 7 5 6 5 1 25
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
RENEHAN Mel 169 31 170 1 180 1 173 161 154 838 5 167.60 2
TURNER Pam 141 59 140 1 121 165 1 189 1 615 4 153.75 3
HANNAM Lyn 149 51 165 1 180 180 1 178 1 138 841 5 168.20 3
KELLY Kate 170 30 192 1 159 1 166 1 151 668 4 167.00 3
FINLAY Mary 163 37 179 1 150 1 161 1 123 613 4 153.25 3
COCK Kerry 161 39 155 1 161 1 147 154 617 4 154.25 2
STONELAKE Bronwyn 128 72 140 1 149 1 140 1 93 522 4 130.50 3
Total Team Pinfall 809 2 792 832 808 2 732 741 4714 30 157.13 4
Total Team Points 7 3 3 6 3 1 23

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
KNORR Lindsay 167 33 198 185 1 171 1 162 1 158 183 1 1057 6 176.17 4
SMITH Philip 141 59 114 134 1 164 1 412 3 137.33 2
SMITH Andrew 163 37 164 1 174 148 164 650 4 162.50 1
SMITH Peter 110 90 89 138 1 90 1 103 130 1 550 5 110.00 3
DOBSON Mark 169 31 169 1 170 1 151 200 1 199 1 889 5 177.80 4
SEMPLE Noel 167 33 181 1 117 1 132 165 1 595 4 148.75 3
ROWE Corey 165 35 160 1 134 139 1 433 3 144.33 2
Total Team Pinfall 801 2 784 2 720 2 713 693 2 875 2 4586 30 152.87 10
Total Team Points 5 6 5 2 5 6 29
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SORENSON Norina 155 45 115 179 161 1 158 613 4 153.25 1
SMITH Anne 138 62 141 1 131 1 110 195 1 146 723 5 144.60 3
LEWIS Ashleigh 159 41 154 179 169 186 1 221 1 909 5 181.80 2
HARVEY Robyn 138 62 136 1 149 1 146 1 144 1 575 4 143.75 4
MUELLER Steph 162 38 139 127 163 1 429 3 143.00 1
WARD Leisa 157 43 126 174 139 146 107 692 5 138.40 0
HANSEN Amber 144 56 123 158 138 110 0.5 529 4 132.25 0.5
Total Team Pinfall 659 821 713 2 713 836 2 728 2 4470 30 149.00 6
Total Team Points 1 1 4 1 6 4.5 17.5

South Queensland

South Australia



2017 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Tuggeranong ACT - 21st, 22nd 23rd August 2017

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COTTON Ben 193 7 179 137 198 1 1536 8 192.00 5
HANNAM Neville 160 40 165 1 160 1 159 166 1 187 1 1434 9 159.33 6
PRICE Brahm 180 20 156 213 1 168 1 179 173 1846 10 184.60 6
KEMP Michael 170 30 150 180 1 152 1157 7 165.29 4
LOWNSBOROUGH Mark 143 57 108 122 133 988 7 141.14 3
SMITH Shane 183 17 192 1 197 181 212 1 147 204 1 2035 11 185.00 4
MYERS Redmond 171 29 166 155 173 1 181 1 172 1 1310 8 163.75 3
Total Team Pinfall 772 818 871 2 864 2 806 0 934 2 10306 60 171.77 14
Total Team Points 1 1 5 5 2 6 45
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
RENEHAN Mel 168 32 144 1 148 193 1 170 1493 9 165.89 4
TURNER Pam 143 57 143 1 155 149 1 140 1202 8 150.25 5
HANNAM Lyn 154 46 130 153 1 146 121 1391 9 154.56 4
KELLY Kate 169 31 173 137 148 152 1 1278 8 159.75 4
FINLAY Mary 160 40 181 1 197 1 199 1 153 1343 8 167.88 6
COCK Kerry 159 41 146 1 237 1 176 1 166 176 1 196 1 1714 10 171.40 7
STONELAKE Bronwyn 128 72 149 1 113 1 123 101 1 1008 8 126.00 6
Total Team Pinfall 744 2 910 2 810 2 725 0 786 0 740 2 9429 60 157.15 12
Total Team Points 6 4 6 2 2 5 48

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
KNORR Lindsay 169 31 206 1 165 170 178 1 176 1952 11 177.45 6
SMITH Philip 140 60 102 173 1 116 172 975 7 139.29 3
SMITH Andrew 162 38 125 132 161 157 1225 8 153.13 1
SMITH Peter 110 90 101 1 91 1 118 118 1 113 1091 10 109.10 6
DOBSON Mark 171 29 165 1 225 1 221 1 184 1 203 1 223 1 2110 11 191.82 10
SEMPLE Noel 162 38 176 1 126 169 1066 7 152.29 4
ROWE Corey 161 39 133 172 1 108 846 6 141.00 3
Total Team Pinfall 701 830 2 754 777 0 776 2 841 9265 60 154.42 14
Total Team Points 2 6 2 2 5 1 47
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SORENSON Norina 154 46 165 1 169 1 207 1 163 170 1 1487 9 165.22 5
SMITH Anne 139 61 155 1 140 1 123 1141 8 142.63 5
LEWIS Ashleigh 165 35 146 183 1 128 156 152 1674 10 167.40 3
HARVEY Robyn 139 61 150 193 144 143 167 1 1372 9 152.44 5
MUELLER Steph 158 42 123 161 1 146 1 178 1 1037 7 148.14 4
WARD Leisa 152 48 135 165 138 171 1 1301 9 144.56 1
HANSEN Amber 141 59 164 1 150 1 147 1 149 1 1139 8 142.38 4.5
Total Team Pinfall 748 841 790 789 2 748 2 765 2 9151 60 152.52 12
Total Team Points 2 3 2 5 5 5 39.5

South Australia

South Queensland



2017 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Tuggeranong ACT - 21st, 22nd 23rd August 2017

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COTTON Ben 190 10 163 174 224 1 135 185 1 2417 13 185.92 7
HANNAM Neville 162 38 147 177 1 138 1896 12 158.00 7
PRICE Brahm 180 20 146 193 194 1 220 137 2736 15 182.40 7
KEMP Michael 169 31 175 1 227 1 186 182 132 2059 12 171.58 6
LOWNSBOROUGH Mark 140 60 161 1 135 1 151 1 133 1568 11 142.55 6
SMITH Shane 185 15 204 1 180 160 165 2744 15 182.93 5
MYERS Redmond 170 30 167 145 176 1 153 1951 12 162.58 4
Total Team Pinfall 812 887 960 2 772 894 0 740 0 15371 90 170.79 16
Total Team Points 2 3 4 1 2 1 58
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
RENEHAN Mel 167 33 170 176 1 151 172 166 2328 14 166.29 5
TURNER Pam 144 56 142 166 1 166 1 147 111 1 1934 13 148.77 8
HANNAM Lyn 151 49 109 1 161 146 1 1807 12 150.58 6
KELLY Kate 166 34 171 146 155 1 136 1886 12 157.17 5
FINLAY Mary 164 36 197 1 163 1 175 1 190 1 185 2253 13 173.31 10
COCK Kerry 165 35 168 170 1 166 1 135 197 1 2550 15 170.00 10
STONELAKE Bronwyn 127 73 118 102 84 1312 11 119.27 6
Total Team Pinfall 786 2 836 2 752 736 2 736 0 795 2 14070 90 156.33 20
Total Team Points 4 6 2 4 2 4 70

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
KNORR Lindsay 171 29 130 217 1 168 180 1 2647 15 176.47 8
SMITH Philip 140 60 126 142 1 116 1359 10 135.90 4
SMITH Andrew 159 41 107 146 150 1 182 1 1810 12 150.83 3
SMITH Peter 109 91 81 93 1 129 1 94 1 1488 14 106.29 9
DOBSON Mark 179 21 138 212 1 210 1 172 165 159 3166 17 186.24 12
SEMPLE Noel 162 38 167 148 157 127 1665 11 151.36 4
ROWE Corey 157 43 168 194 1 156 177 1 137 1678 11 152.55 5
Total Team Pinfall 684 864 2 767 766 2 682 0 785 0 13813 90 153.48 18
Total Team Points 0 6 1 5 2 2 63
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SORENSON Norina 159 41 169 1 179 1 162 1 168 1 135 2300 14 164.29 9
SMITH Anne 139 61 107 164 1 111 145 150 1818 13 139.85 6
LEWIS Ashleigh 162 38 177 1 147 1 199 1 218 1 173 2588 15 172.53 7
HARVEY Robyn 143 57 1372 9 152.44 5
MUELLER Steph 157 43 164 1 156 149 129 161 1796 12 149.67 5
WARD Leisa 152 48 138 170 1 212 1 123 1 160 1 190 1 2294 15 152.93 6
HANSEN Amber 143 57 105 141 157 1 85 1627 12 135.58 5.5
Total Team Pinfall 696 824 2 782 2 796 2 737 0 809 0 13795 90 153.28 18
Total Team Points 2 7 4 6 2 1 61.5

South Queensland

South Australia



2017 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Tuggeranong ACT - 21st, 22nd 23rd August 2017

Individual and Team Scores - Day One

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
TABRETT Martin 175 25 147 171 155 163 188 1 824 5 164.80 1
BROOMHALL Adrian 176 24 161 192 1 176 1 160 185 1 874 5 174.80 3
COOK Neil 158 42 165 179 176 154 1 210 1 884 5 176.80 2
CRIPPS Patrick 166 34 145 123 117 124 144 653 5 130.60 0
OXFORD Brett 171 29 193 1 165 180 158 189 1 885 5 177.00 2
ANDERSON Andrew 171 29 171 171 159 1 166 141 808 5 161.60 1
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 817 864 792 802 784 869 4928 30 164.27 0
Total Team Points 1 1 2 0 2 3 9
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
HAWKES Lyn 152 48 163 147 1 193 1 143 1 646 4 161.50 3
BACKHOUSE Diane 152 48 125 164 1 186 1 135 146 756 5 151.20 2
HAYES Lynne 149 51 135 1 133 175 146 1 589 4 147.25 2
TABRETT Sue 155 45 199 1 147 146 157 1 191 1 840 5 168.00 3
STANLEY Teresa 151 49 116 1 119 1 130 161 526 4 131.50 2
TUBB Shirleen 140 60 162 1 120 144 136 562 4 140.50 1
KNAGGS Lisa 151 49 128 199 1 168 126 621 4 155.25 1
Total Team Pinfall 701 2 763 829 2 753 2 734 760 4540 30 151.33 6
Total Team Points 5 3 4 6 1 1 20

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ROGERS Ben 187 13 198 1 235 1 171 1 197 224 1 1025 5 205.00 4
ROWE Casey 178 22 158 185 1 201 1 189 1 162 895 5 179.00 3
VRSELJA James 153 47 155 1 168 1 180 1 167 1 670 4 167.50 4
PANETTA Domenic 167 33 145 173 1 208 1 157 683 4 170.75 2
WESTERN Joel 173 27 204 1 179 193 1 190 1 210 1 976 5 195.20 4
PETRIS George 172 28 189 1 161 148 196 1 694 4 173.50 2
COSTABILE Gino 174 26 123 138 169 1 430 3 143.33 1
Total Team Pinfall 904 2 843 890 2 857 2 930 2 949 2 5373 30 179.10 10
Total Team Points 6 1 7 5 6 5 30
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SILCOX Terral 159 41 121 177 1 150 155 1 135 1 738 5 147.60 3
RICHARDSON Christina 137 63 113 152 1 125 136 172 1 698 5 139.60 2
OLIVER Samantha 167 33 188 1 204 1 151 167 164 874 5 174.80 2
PETRIS Rhiannon 157 43 150 1 179 1 135 165 181 1 197 1 1007 6 167.83 4
CIANTAR Rosa 116 84 93 102 114 92 1 401 4 100.25 1
WHEELER Sue 155 45 104 114 125 172 1 191 1 706 5 141.20 2
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 676 805 2 652 684 791 2 816 2 4424 30 147.47 6
Total Team Points 2 6 0 1 5 6 20

Tasmania

Victoria



2017 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Tuggeranong ACT - 21st, 22nd 23rd August 2017

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
TABRETT Martin 172 28 158 172 1 148 159 207 1 171 1839 11 167.18 3
BROOMHALL Adrian 175 25 154 193 1 146 176 1 195 1738 10 173.80 5
COOK Neil 162 38 132 198 1 193 1 161 172 1740 10 174.00 4
CRIPPS Patrick 156 44 162 1 162 1 165 1 163 1 170 0.5 1475 10 147.50 4.5
OXFORD Brett 172 28 171 1 135 153 151 1495 9 166.11 3
ANDERSON Andrew 168 32 161 175 159 161 209 1 1673 10 167.30 2
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 806 794 832 827 0 856 2 917 9960 60 166.00 2
Total Team Points 2 3 2 2 4 1.5 23.5
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
HAWKES Lyn 154 46 167 1 185 1 174 1 1172 7 167.43 6
BACKHOUSE Diane 151 49 136 1 175 1 168 1 107 1342 9 149.11 5
HAYES Lynne 148 52 160 1 163 1 155 173 1 153 1 1393 9 154.78 6
TABRETT Sue 158 42 153 1 170 1 140 205 1 146 1654 10 165.40 6
STANLEY Teresa 146 54 102 180 180 1 155 0.5 158 1 1301 9 144.56 4.5
TUBB Shirleen 140 60 92 140 1 110 904 7 129.14 2
KNAGGS Lisa 151 49 154 1 124 178 1 142 174 1 1393 9 154.78 4
Total Team Pinfall 719 2 707 813 2 793 2 849 2 738 2 9159 60 152.65 16
Total Team Points 6 3 5 5 5.5 5 49.5

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ROGERS Ben 191 9 199 1 164 176 191 1 201 208 1 2164 11 196.73 7
ROWE Casey 178 22 168 193 173 262 1 1691 9 187.89 4
VRSELJA James 156 44 129 215 1 138 170 0.5 1322 8 165.25 5.5
PANETTA Domenic 167 33 120 133 1 186 1 1122 7 160.29 4
WESTERN Joel 178 22 203 1 171 1 148 211 1 137 1846 10 184.60 7
PETRIS George 172 28 175 1 202 1 163 169 1403 8 175.38 4
COSTABILE Gino 168 32 160 1 196 1 180 1 182 1 1148 7 164.00 5
Total Team Pinfall 905 2 786 876 892 2 901 2 963 2 10696 60 178.27 18
Total Team Points 6 2 1 6 4 5.5 54.5
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SILCOX Terral 156 44 154 204 1 139 1 139 138 153 1665 11 151.36 5
RICHARDSON Christina 137 63 116 137 1 137 1 119 1 1207 9 134.11 5
OLIVER Samantha 169 31 151 179 1 170 1 138 1512 9 168.00 4
PETRIS Rhiannon 160 40 158 1 164 132 144 139 1 166 1 1910 12 159.17 7
CIANTAR Rosa 112 88 84 86 110 95 776 8 97.00 1
WHEELER Sue 151 49 134 151 157 135 148 1 122 1553 11 141.18 3
Vacant 0 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 681 784 714 693 0 672 1 655 8623 60 143.72 7
Total Team Points 1 2 2 1 4 2 32

Tasmania

Victoria



2017 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Tuggeranong ACT - 21st, 22nd 23rd August 2017

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
TABRETT Martin 171 29 183 205 177 199 1 179 1 2782 16 173.88 5
BROOMHALL Adrian 175 25 176 1 190 160 180 1 2444 14 174.57 7
COOK Neil 164 36 159 1 188 175 1 188 1 171 1 2621 15 174.73 8
CRIPPS Patrick 158 42 162 114 129 156 1 166 2202 15 146.80 5.5
OXFORD Brett 169 31 161 1 151 159 210 138 161 2475 15 165.00 4
ANDERSON Andrew 169 31 147 192 1 189 1 184 1 162 2547 15 169.80 5
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 829 819 876 902 2 845 2 840 0 15071 90 167.46 6
Total Team Points 2 1 1 5 6 2 40.5
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
HAWKES Lyn 157 43 171 1 133 99 1575 10 157.50 7
BACKHOUSE Diane 150 50 180 1 135 138 1795 12 149.58 6
HAYES Lynne 151 49 145 153 147 118 129 127 2212 15 147.47 6
TABRETT Sue 159 41 147 0.5 176 1 178 1 155 2310 14 165.00 8.5
STANLEY Teresa 148 52 170 1 130 149 138 147 148 1 2183 15 145.53 6.5
TUBB Shirleen 136 64 169 1 100 138 1 176 1 1487 11 135.18 5
KNAGGS Lisa 152 48 147 177 127 138 1982 13 152.46 4
Total Team Pinfall 835 2 651 728 708 719 2 744 0 13544 90 150.49 20
Total Team Points 6 0 0.5 1 4 2 63

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ROGERS Ben 191 9 146 190 212 1 258 1 192 1 3162 16 197.63 10
ROWE Casey 181 19 191 220 1 159 1 225 1 198 2684 14 191.71 7
VRSELJA James 157 43 147 137 167 1 1773 11 161.18 6.5
PANETTA Domenic 164 36 167 1 176 1 147 180 167 1959 12 163.25 6
WESTERN Joel 177 23 166 182 187 1 172 212 1 2765 15 184.33 9
PETRIS George 173 27 163 144 203 0.5 1913 11 173.91 4.5
COSTABILE Gino 170 30 218 1 181 1 179 1 169 1 1895 11 172.27 9
Total Team Pinfall 888 1 887 2 857 860 991 2 972 2 16151 90 179.46 25
Total Team Points 3 5 2 2 5 5.5 77
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SILCOX Terral 155 45 124 135 132 186 1 2242 15 149.47 6
RICHARDSON Christina 135 65 131 155 1 134 1 154 1 1781 13 137.00 8
OLIVER Samantha 167 33 202 1 187 1 194 1 133 183 179 2590 15 172.67 7
PETRIS Rhiannon 158 42 162 146 172 1 160 1 198 1 2748 17 161.65 10
CIANTAR Rosa 109 91 118 1 101 1 100 117 1 118 1 1330 13 102.31 5
WHEELER Sue 148 52 170 1 150 190 1 155 181 1 158 2557 17 150.41 6
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 789 2 756 2 791 2 677 773 2 839 2 13248 90 147.20 17
Total Team Points 4 5 7 1 5 5 59

Tasmania

Victoria



2017 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Tuggeranong ACT - 21st, 22nd 23rd August 2017

Individual and Team Scores - Day One

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SPENDER Phil 177 23 149 156 139 444 3 148.00 0
CANTY Thomas 152 48 160 191 1 189 1 193 1 154 1 887 5 177.40 4
STEVENSEN Paul 176 24 170 200 1 143 1 199 1 185 897 5 179.40 3
ROOTS Nicholas 167 33 172 1 161 0.5 171 256 1 760 4 190.00 2.5
CAMPBELL Michael 182 18 208 1 159 172 233 1 208 1 980 5 196.00 3
CIANTAR Ben 147 53 139 1 155 1 121 177 1 592 4 148.00 3
PETERS Ross 175 25 211 1 182 152 1 138 683 4 170.75 2
Total Team Pinfall 829 953 2 820 759 902 2 980 2 5243 30 174.77 6
Total Team Points 2 6 2.5 2 5 6 23.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
VAN DER MEER Debbie 168 32 157 1 201 1 203 1 179 1 154 894 5 178.80 4
STRICKLAND Julie 156 44 145 1 186 1 166 1 160 1 160 817 5 163.40 4
FRANCIS Sharon 167 33 143 130 143 145 161 722 5 144.40 0
GREGORY Jamie 136 64 138 1 103 126 135 1 122 624 5 124.80 2
WEBB Melissa 167 33 195 1 183 190 1 158 124 850 5 170.00 2
MURPHY Sharon 155 45 200 1 157 187 1 165 0.5 157 1 866 5 173.20 3.5
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 778 2 817 2 862 2 810 2 782 724 4773 30 159.10 8
Total Team Points 6 4 5 6 1.5 1 23.5

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARCHER Stephen 161 39 170 166 159 1 153 164 812 5 162.40 1
PETERSEN Phillip 162 38 156 1 189 1 188 1 155 1 154 842 5 168.40 4
STEVENS Justin 187 13 244 1 170 231 1 190 1 140 200 1 1175 6 195.83 4
MOLE Leighton 153 47 133 130 165 1 138 566 4 141.50 1
RADNELL Mark 160 40 169 1 149 148 140 191 797 5 159.40 1
BENARTO Leon 147 53 153 1 155 1 116 1 118 143 685 5 137.00 3
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 892 2 829 2 859 2 731 767 799 4877 30 162.57 6
Total Team Points 6 4 5 3 1 1 20
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BROADBENT Tracy 158 42 142 146 138 140 159 725 5 145.00 0
ROWE Prudence 168 32 154 149 129 171 223 1 826 5 165.20 1
STRUK Shirley 138 62 138 145 141 1 139 563 4 140.75 1
CANTY Debbie 132 68 114 137 1 135 1 95 163 1 644 5 128.80 3
LUM Helen 158 42 136 150 1 157 1 116 166 1 725 5 145.00 3
INCE Leonie 150 50 130 166 1 148 1 126 154 1 166 1 890 6 148.33 4
Vacant 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 676 748 716 2 635 741 857 2 4373 30 145.77 4
Total Team Points 0 3 5 0 2 6 16

Green Fusion

Purple Fusion



2017 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Tuggeranong ACT - 21st, 22nd 23rd August 2017

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SPENDER Phil 171 29 202 1 185 181 1 189 1 170 1 1371 8 171.38 4
CANTY Thomas 158 42 152 1 143 119 187 1 1488 9 165.33 6
STEVENSEN Paul 176 24 191 1 179 1 171 1 206 1 196 1 1840 10 184.00 8
ROOTS Nicholas 172 28 211 1 180 192 1 219 1 1562 8 195.25 5.5
CAMPBELL Michael 185 15 170 197 172 192 257 1 1968 10 196.80 4
CIANTAR Ben 147 53 189 1 162 1 165 1 123 1231 8 153.88 6
PETERS Ross 174 26 115 117 157 1072 7 153.14 2
Total Team Pinfall 849 871 1 854 816 2 883 0 1016 2 10532 60 175.53 11
Total Team Points 4 3 2 5 3 6 46.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
VAN DER MEER Debbie 170 30 197 167 1 176 1 171 133 1738 10 173.80 6
STRICKLAND Julie 157 43 211 1 143 148 160 1 156 1 1635 10 163.50 7
FRANCIS Sharon 161 39 167 1 129 176 1 198 1 208 1 1600 10 160.00 4
GREGORY Jamie 133 67 135 1 148 97 124 123 1251 10 125.10 3
WEBB Melissa 167 33 199 1 147 150 156 1 120 1622 10 162.20 4
MURPHY Sharon 159 41 152 159 137 135 143 1592 10 159.20 3.5
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 909 2 738 781 741 2 746 1 750 9438 60 157.30 13
Total Team Points 6 1 1 4 3 2 40.5

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARCHER Stephen 161 39 132 156 151 1 172 148 1571 10 157.10 2
PETERSEN Phillip 163 37 203 1 157 202 1 176 1580 9 175.56 6
STEVENS Justin 189 11 179 176 196 215 1 172 1 173 2286 12 190.50 6
MOLE Leighton 150 50 145 1 180 1 122 149 127 1289 9 143.22 3
RADNELL Mark 159 41 183 1 156 178 1 123 170 1 1607 10 160.70 4
BENARTO Leon 144 56 138 1 117 131 118 137 1326 10 132.60 4
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 777 2 785 850 2 775 0 791 0 804 9659 60 160.98 10
Total Team Points 5 1 5 1 2 1 35
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BROADBENT Tracy 154 46 145 1 156 120 192 1 148 1486 10 148.60 2
ROWE Prudence 167 33 184 1 204 1 213 1 165 170 1762 10 176.20 4
STRUK Shirley 138 62 146 1 117 134 170 1 164 1 1294 9 143.78 4
CANTY Debbie 131 69 146 1 114 114 128 144 1 111 1401 11 127.36 5
LUM Helen 154 46 142 164 1 145 1 155 177 1 1508 10 150.80 6
INCE Leonie 149 51 165 131 158 1 130 1474 10 147.40 5
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 744 2 702 736 814 2 786 0 770 8925 60 148.75 8
Total Team Points 5 1 2 6 2 2 34

Purple Fusion

Green Fusion



2017 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Tuggeranong ACT - 21st, 22nd 23rd August 2017

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SPENDER Phil 174 26 137 1 211 1 179 197 1 2095 12 174.58 7
CANTY Thomas 157 43 177 1 179 1 179 1 165 183 1 2371 14 169.36 10
STEVENSEN Paul 179 21 174 212 1 179 168 152 1 2725 15 181.67 10
ROOTS Nicholas 177 23 191 1 176 173 174 1 2276 12 189.67 7.5
CAMPBELL Michael 188 12 235 1 178 207 1 182 126 2896 15 193.07 6
CIANTAR Ben 149 51 133 1 167 1 131 1662 11 151.09 8
PETERS Ross 167 33 139 175 201 1 153 1 1740 11 158.18 4
Total Team Pinfall 760 1028 2 875 939 2 799 0 832 2 15765 90 175.17 17
Total Team Points 3 7 1 5 1 6 69.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
VAN DER MEER Debbie 170 30 192 1 203 1 168 197 1 167 165 1 2830 16 176.88 10
STRICKLAND Julie 159 41 168 1 168 1 122 135 1 2228 14 159.14 10
FRANCIS Sharon 164 36 208 1 179 1 129 148 1 175 1 2439 15 162.60 8
GREGORY Jamie 131 69 141 1 158 1 156 1 147 131 114 2098 16 131.13 6
WEBB Melissa 165 35 193 1 167 1 197 1 166 1 201 1 2546 15 169.73 9
MURPHY Sharon 156 44 164 1 166 1 155 118 2195 14 156.79 5.5
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 902 2 871 2 855 2 750 747 0 773 0 14336 90 159.29 19
Total Team Points 7 7 6 1 3 3 67.5

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARCHER Stephen 159 41 149 1 158 157 1 138 162 1 2335 15 155.67 5
PETERSEN Phillip 167 33 179 169 1 168 1 149 1 142 179 1 2566 15 171.07 10
STEVENS Justin 188 12 169 279 1 180 180 1 191 1 3285 17 193.24 9
MOLE Leighton 149 51 172 1 165 168 1 155 1 1949 13 149.92 6
RADNELL Mark 160 40 103 177 160 168 1 134 1 2349 15 156.60 6
BENARTO Leon 141 59 131 171 1 117 1 164 1 160 1 2069 15 137.93 8
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 772 2 902 2 841 2 761 792 2 826 2 14553 90 161.70 20
Total Team Points 4 4 6 3 5 7 64
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BROADBENT Tracy 154 46 145 138 176 1 131 137 1 2213 15 147.53 4
ROWE Prudence 171 29 176 147 159 0.5 192 117 2553 15 170.20 4.5
STRUK Shirley 140 60 123 119 160 1 132 1 132 150 1 2110 15 140.67 7
CANTY Debbie 129 71 129 132 1 108 101 1871 15 124.73 6
LUM Helen 155 45 161 182 1 152 1 152 1 179 1 2334 15 155.60 10
INCE Leonie 148 52 162 160 1 114 165 1 125 1 2200 15 146.67 8
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 767 693 809 2 637 778 2 672 2 13281 90 147.57 14
Total Team Points 0 1 6.5 2 5 5 53.5

Green Fusion

Purple Fusion



 Men Zone D1Ave Pinfall GamesScrAve Pts OverAve Pos Women Zone D1Ave Pinfall Games ScrAve Pts OverAve
1 ROOTS Nicholas PF 167 2276 12 189.67 7.5 +22.67 1 COOK Vikki NT 150 2799 16 174.94 10 +24.94
2 MARKS Zach NT 178 2937 15 195.80 11 +17.80 2 HARRIS Loretta NSW 127 2106 14 150.43 11 +23.43
3 CANTY Thomas PF 152 2371 14 169.36 10 +17.36 3 HARVEY Robyn SQ 138 1372 9 152.44 5 +14.44
4 DOBSON Mark SQ 169 3166 17 186.24 12 +17.24 4 LEWIS Ashleigh SQ 159 2588 15 172.53 7 +13.53
5 COOK Neil TAS 158 2621 15 174.73 8 +16.73 5 WHITE Kathryn NT 147 2394 15 159.60 13 +12.60
6 ROWE Casey VIC 178 2684 14 191.71 7 +13.71 6 COOK Kim NSW 151 2275 14 162.50 9 +11.50
7 HUNTER Daniel NSW 159 2755 16 172.19 11 +13.19 7 FINLAY Mary SA 163 2253 13 173.31 10 +10.31
8 McKAY Bob NSW 149 2573 16 160.81 8.5 +11.81 8 TABRETT Sue TAS 155 2310 14 165.00 8.5 +10.00
9 WESTERN Joel VIC 173 2765 15 184.33 9 +11.33 9 HOGAN Toni ACT 146 2176 14 155.43 8 +9.43
10 CAMPBELL Michael PF 182 2896 15 193.07 6 +11.07 10 SORENSON Norina SQ 155 2300 14 164.29 9 +9.29
11 ROGERS Ben VIC 187 3162 16 197.63 10 +10.63 11 COCK Kerry SA 161 2550 15 170.00 10 +9.00
12 BAMPTON Paul NT 174 2768 15 184.53 6 +10.53 12 VAN DER MEER Debbie PF 168 2830 16 176.88 10 +8.88
13 KNORR Lindsay SQ 167 2647 15 176.47 8 +9.47 13 COWAN Cherylynn NT 171 2509 14 179.21 9 +8.21
14 PETERSEN Phillip GF 162 2566 15 171.07 10 +9.07 14 BRADLEY-RYALLS Janet NQ 149 2353 15 156.87 8 +7.87
15 SWEENEY Peter NQ 172 2708 15 180.53 6 +8.53 15 TURNER Pam SA 141 1934 13 148.77 8 +7.77
16 HENRY John NQ 123 1972 15 131.47 12 +8.47 16 HODGSON Tracy NSW 159 2485 15 165.67 9 +6.67
17 VRSELJA James VIC 153 1773 11 161.18 6.5 +8.18 17 OLIVER Samantha VIC 167 2590 15 172.67 7 +5.67
18 CLARKE Graeme NQ 179 3176 17 186.82 10 +7.82 18 HAWKES Lyn TAS 152 1575 10 157.50 7 +5.50
19 SIMPSON Matthew NT 172 2687 15 179.13 7.5 +7.13 19 DYER Tess ACT 151 2346 15 156.40 9.5 +5.40
20 STEVENS Justin GF 187 3285 17 193.24 9 +6.24 20 PETRIS Rhiannon VIC 157 2748 17 161.65 10 +4.65
21 STEVENSEN Paul PF 176 2725 15 181.67 10 +5.67 21 STRICKLAND Julie PF 156 2228 14 159.14 10 +3.14
22 PRICE Brahm SA 177 2736 15 182.40 7 +5.40 22 MURPHY Melinda NQ 149 2127 14 151.93 8 +2.93
23 PETERSEN Mikel NSW 180 3319 18 184.39 11 +4.39 23 WEBB Melissa PF 167 2546 15 169.73 9 +2.73
24 CIANTAR Ben PF 147 1662 11 151.09 8 +4.09 24 DOWTON Ros NSW 161 2128 13 163.69 6 +2.69
25 SCHMIDT Ashley NT 159 1785 11 162.27 5 +3.27 25 STRUK Shirley GF 138 2110 15 140.67 7 +2.67
26 ROGERS Warren NQ 163 2489 15 165.93 10 +2.93 26 ROWE Prudence GF 168 2553 15 170.20 4.5 +2.20
27 LOWNSBOROUGH Mark SA 140 1568 11 142.55 6 +2.55 27 SMITH Anne SQ 138 1818 13 139.85 6 +1.85
28 PETRIS George VIC 172 1913 11 173.91 4.5 +1.91 28 MURPHY Sharon PF 155 2195 14 156.79 5.5 +1.79
29 KEMP Michael SA 171 2059 12 171.58 6 +0.58 29 HANNAM Lyn SA 149 1807 12 150.58 6 +1.58
30 DYER Alan ACT 144 1870 13 143.85 6 -0.15 30 KNAGGS Lisa TAS 151 1982 13 152.46 4 +1.46
31 ROUSELL Peter ACT 167 2165 13 166.54 7 -0.46 31 STAIER Debbie ACT 158 2219 14 158.50 8 +0.50
32 TABRETT Martin TAS 175 2782 16 173.88 5 -1.13 32 FRANCIS Angela NSW 171 2397 14 171.21 7 +0.21
33 ANDERSON Andrew TAS 171 2547 15 169.80 5 -1.20 33 KENNEDY Wendy NSW 146 1754 12 146.17 4 +0.17
34 BROOMHALL Adrian TAS 176 2444 14 174.57 7 -1.43 34 RICHARDSON Christina VIC 137 1781 13 137.00 8 0.00
35 JONCEVSKI Steven ACT 177 2633 15 175.53 8 -1.47 35 HAYES Lynne TAS 149 2212 15 147.47 6 -1.53
36 COSTABILE Gino VIC 174 1895 11 172.27 9 -1.73 36 LUM Helen GF 158 2334 15 155.60 10 -2.40
37 SMITH Shane SA 185 2744 15 182.93 5 -2.07 37 BACKHOUSE Diane TAS 152 1795 12 149.58 6 -2.42
38 SPENDER Phil PF 177 2095 12 174.58 7 -2.42 38 RENEHAN Mel SA 169 2328 14 166.29 5 -2.71
39 HICKEY Lance ACT 167 1973 12 164.42 5 -2.58 39 BOERSMA Dianne NQ 174 2909 17 171.12 10 -2.88
40 MOLE Leighton GF 153 1949 13 149.92 6 -3.08 40 ARCHER Dallas NSW 149 1167 8 145.88 3 -3.13
41 RADNELL Mark GF 160 2349 15 156.60 6 -3.40 41 INCE Leonie GF 150 2200 15 146.67 8 -3.33
42 SMITH Peter SQ 110 1488 14 106.29 9 -3.71 42 FRASER Julie ACT 161 1890 12 157.50 4 -3.50
43 PANETTA Domenic VIC 167 1959 12 163.25 6 -3.75 43 CAMISA Krystie NQ 151 2356 16 147.25 7.5 -3.75
44 COTTON Ben SA 190 2417 13 185.92 7 -4.08 44 WARD Leisa SQ 157 2294 15 152.93 6 -4.07
45 JAENKE Gary NQ 175 2388 14 170.57 7 -4.43 45 FRANCIS Sharon PF 167 2439 15 162.60 8 -4.40
46 ROUSELL Chris ACT 169 1973 12 164.42 3 -4.58 46 WHEELER Sue VIC 155 2557 17 150.41 6 -4.59
47 STRANGWAYS Matthew NT 179 2437 14 174.07 6 -4.93 47 TUBB Shirleen TAS 140 1487 11 135.18 5 -4.82
48 SMITH Philip SQ 141 1359 10 135.90 4 -5.10 48 GREGORY Jamie PF 136 2098 16 131.13 6 -4.88
49 McLAREN Michael NSW 173 2515 15 167.67 7 -5.33 49 STANLEY Teresa TAS 151 2183 15 145.53 6.5 -5.47
50 ARCHER Stephen GF 161 2335 15 155.67 5 -5.33 50 SANDERS Erin ACT 130 1601 13 123.15 5.5 -6.85
51 LANDRIGAN Peter NSW 116 1323 12 110.25 4 -5.75 51 CANTY Debbie GF 132 1871 15 124.73 6 -7.27
52 HANNAM Neville SA 164 1896 12 158.00 7 -6.00 52 HANSEN Amber SQ 144 1627 12 135.58 5.5 -8.42
53 OXFORD Brett TAS 171 2475 15 165.00 4 -6.00 53 STONELAKE Bronwyn SA 128 1312 11 119.27 6 -8.73
54 McCABE Dan ACT 185 2300 13 176.92 8 -8.08 54 RENEHAN Jesse-Leigh NT 120 1443 13 111.00 4 -9.00
55 BENARTO Leon GF 147 2069 15 137.93 8 -9.07 55 SILCOX Terral VIC 159 2242 15 149.47 6 -9.53
56 FEHER Craig NQ 178 2354 14 168.14 7 -9.86 56 WHITTET Jacqui ACT 138 1403 11 127.55 4 -10.45
57 HARRIS Dean NT 187 1762 10 176.20 2 -10.80 57 WAYLING Rhiannon ACT 153 1568 11 142.55 6 -10.45
58 VAN DER MEER Brian NSW 136 1622 13 124.77 6 -11.23 58 BROADBENT Tracy GF 158 2213 15 147.53 4 -10.47
59 SMITH Andrew SQ 163 1810 12 150.83 3 -12.17 59 LANE Anna NQ 172 2421 15 161.40 6 -10.60
60 MYERS Redmond SA 175 1951 12 162.58 4 -12.42 60 MUELLER Steph SQ 162 1796 12 149.67 5 -12.33
61 ROWE Corey SQ 165 1678 11 152.55 5 -12.45 61 KELLY Kate SA 170 1886 12 157.17 5 -12.83
62 WEBBER Colin ACT 166 1815 12 151.25 4 -14.75 62 BAKER Heather NQ 149 1759 13 135.31 5 -13.69
63 SEMPLE Noel SQ 167 1665 11 151.36 4 -15.64 63 CIANTAR Rosa VIC 116 1330 13 102.31 5 -13.69
64 PETERS Ross PF 175 1740 11 158.18 4 -16.82 64 SMITH Lorraine NT 165 1812 12 151.00 5 -14.00
65 WHITE Mark NT 183 1645 10 164.50 2 -18.50 65 HUGHES Danni NT 181 1824 11 165.82 2 -15.18
66 CRIPPS Patrick TAS 166 2202 15 146.80 5.5 -19.20 66 COWAN Darcey NT 167 1356 9 150.67 2 -16.33
67 Vacant GF 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00 67 Vacant GF 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00
68 Vacant NQ 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00 68 Vacant PF 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00
69 Vacant NSW 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00 69 Vacant NQ 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00
70 Vacant TAS 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00 70 Vacant VIC 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00

2017 Darrell Holt Restricted Challenge
AMF Tuggeranong ACT - 21st, 22nd 23rd August 2017

Individual Statistics and Team of the Year Standings
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